

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL SUR

Rm. 4 Executive Building, Barangay Matti, Digos City Mobile Nos. 0905-229-0526 (Globe) / 0908-332-2024 (Smart) Telefax: (082) 553-9579 / Website: www.davaodelsur.gov.ph Email Add.: bac.davaodelsur2@gmail.com

PGO - BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT - TWO FAILED BIDDING

Date: October 13, 2022

1. The Provincial Government of Davao del Sur, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites all suppliers to apply to bid for the following goods:

Office	IB No.	Description	ABC	Sources	Delivery Schedule
DILG	G-279-22	Supply/Delivery of 1 unit Brand New Utility Van	₱ 1,500,000.00	LGDF-General	15 calendar days
	(3 rd Nego)	with Engine Displacement not exceeding 2500cc for diesel		Fund	

- 2. Bidding/Negotiation is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws and regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183 and subject to Commonwealth Act 138.
- 3. Bidders should be a Platinum PhilGEPS registered.
- 4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Provincial Government of Davao del Sur at the address given below from 8:00 am-4:00 pm, Mondays to Fridays.

The BAC Chairperson

Provincial Government of Davao del Sur Email: <u>bac.davaodelsur2@gmail.com</u>

MS. NORJANNA M. CAMAGUIN, MPA

Head BAC Secretariat
Office of the BAC Secretariat

Room 4, Executive Building, Barangay Matti, Digos City

Website: www.davaodelsur.gov.ph Email: bac.davaodelsur2@gmail.com Telephone No.: (082) 553-9579 Mobile Nos.:

Globe 0905-229-0526 Smart 0908-332-2024

- Negotiation shall be on October 20, 2022 at 9:00 am, Ralota Hall, Gov. Douglas Ra. Cagas Cultural Sports and Business Complex, Barangay Matti, Digos City, Davao Del Sur.
 - Advance dropping (before October 20, 2022) Room 4, Office of the BAC Secretariat, Capitol Building, Matti, Digos City.
 - ▶ Date of Opening (October 20, 2022) Ralota Hall Davao del Sur Coliseum, Province of Davao del Sur.
- 6. The Provincial Government of Davao del Sur, reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

DESSAMIE BUAT-SANCHEZ, CPA, J.D.

Provincial Budget Officer BAC Chairperson

AND RAUT, EnP

K

٢



Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL SUR

Matti, Digos City

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE CANVASS/REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Negotiated Procurement - After 2 Failed Biddings (Sec 53.1)

2022

(Company Name & Address)

Sir/madam:

Please quote your price on items listed below, subject to General Conditions at the back of this page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation at the following not later than October 20, 2022 @ 9:00 AM:

Advance Dropping (before October 20, 2022) - Room 4, Office of the BAC Secretariat, Capitol Building, Matti, Digos City. Date of Opening (October 20, 2022) - Ralota Hall Davao Del Sur Coliseum, Province of Davao Del Sur.

Late submission of quotation shall not be accepted. Request for Quotations will be opened in the presence of the Bidders who choose to attend. Thank you.

U. RAUT, Enp

PGOH - PHRMO

PR. NO.: 1055-CB-22-A Dated: 08/04/2022

End User:

DILG

DESSAMIE BUAT-SANCHEZ, CPA, JD

PGDH-PBO / BAC CHAIRPERSON

tem No.	Unit	Item and Description ICATED IN THE REQ BY THE PARTICIPATING SUPPLIER/S.	Qty	Approved Budget for Contract (ABC) Total	Approved Budget for Contract (ABC) Unit	Supplier's Quotation Unit Price	Brand Name
1	UNIT	BRAND NEW UTILITY VAN WITH ENGINE DISPLACEMENT NOT EXCEEDING 2500CC FOR DIESEL	ING SI	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	DISQUALIFI	
		SPECIFICATIONS: 130A 133B QUAR Y JUO 20UARS (S) OWT TO BODY TYPE: Utility Van Type - Transmission Type: 5-6 Speed Manual Transmission	D MUM) OFFER MAXI	ALLOWED TO OWED.	8. BIDDER IS NOT BE ALL	
		- Engine Type: 2.2 - 2.5L in line 4 Cylinder, DOHC, Common Rail Direct Injection with Waste Gate Turbo (WGT) Diesel Engine	KING	FOR THE BREA		9. IF THE SU	
		- Seating Capacity: 21 - Seating Capacity "Front 1 Driver , 2	DJADT	THE LOWES		AWARD WIL	
		Passenger, Rear: 18 passengers - Displacement Range: 2,200cc - 2,500cc		WARDED.	E OF ITEMS A	TOTAL VALU	
		- Fuel Type: EURO 4 Diesel	D'S NO	OTATION (RF	UEST FOR QU	10. ALL REC	
		- Fuel Capacity: 60 Liters - Max. Output Range: 130pps/3,800pm - Max Torque Range: 225Nm/1500-3,500pm	EPT FO	NARKED (EXC	SEALED AND	PROPERLY	
		- Transmission: Manual Transmission HW 90199090 903 031930	BE AC	S SHALL NOT	NVASS FORM	11. REOS/CA	
		- Front/Rear Brake: Disc Brake/Drum Brake - Safety Features: Seat Belt 3pts ELR with X2	OH JO	ON JUNE O	EXIST:	CONDITION	
		- Equipped with Dual Airconditioning System (Cabin and Rear) and Audio System		N ENVELOPE	NCLOSED IN	a. NOT E	
		- Model: 2022 year model or latest		ALED	OPE NOT SE	B. ENVEL	
		INCLUSIONS: - Freight and Handling		39	RED ENVELO	ISMAT a	
		- Free 3 years LTO Registration - Free 1 Year GSIS Insurance - Tint	э энт	ARKED WITH	PE MUST BE I	12. ENVELO	
		- Body Markings (Province of Davao del Sur Logo Sticker)			ANY NAME	a. COMP	
		- Early Warning Device		1	NOT NUMBER	D, CONT.	
	1	- Matting		ST NO. & DATE	HASE REQUE	C. PURG	
		- Standard Tools to include but not limited to Jack, Tire Wrench, Plier, Screw Driver	ENING	PPING/BID OF	DULE OF DRO	d. SCHE	
		Accessories: Spare Tire					
		Warranty: - 3 Years or 100,000 kms mileage, whichever comes first		,			
		Service Center: Within Region XI or General Santos City or Kidapawan City FOB: PGSO Compound, Brgy. Matti, Digos City					

Note: In case of tie quotation between suppliers, the BAC is hereby authorized to do the toss coins/draw lots.

ITR/BTR and Omnibus sworn statement shall be submitted prior to the release of payment in the case of Small Value Procurement.

After having carefully read and accepted your Ge	eneral Conditions at the back, I/We have quote you on the item/s at prices noted
	(Name & Signature or proprietor or its duly authorized representative)
ANVASSER:	Valid ID
Name & Signature of Canvasser	(Telephone, Cellphone No. Or Email Address) Page 1 of 2



Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL SUR Matti, Digos City

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

					DO LOUN 03	October 13,	2022	
	(Comp	eany Name & Address)						
Sir/m	nadam							
	Ple	ase quote your price on items listed below, subject to General	I Cond	itions states to	- 1 600	an atatiYIII		
of de	,	Octor	per 20,	2022 @ 9:00	AM:			
	Adv Date	rance Dropping (before <u>October 20, 2022</u>) - Room 4, Office of e of Opening (<u>October 20, 2022</u>) – Ralota Hall Davao Del Sui	the B	AC Secretaria	t, Capitol Build of Davao Del	Sur		
choos	Late	e submission of quotation shall not be accepted. Request for tend. Thank you.	Quotat	ions will be op	pened in the p	resence of the	e Bidders w	
		055-CB-22-A TOUGO End User: ИОІТАОІЯТЯ ВО БИКУ БОРН - Р 4/2022 DILG	AUT, Enl	DAS ANDES	SAMIE BUA	T-SANCHEZ	C, CPA, JD	
				PGDH-PBO / BAC CHAIRPERSON Approved Approved Communication Communicatio				
tem No.	Unit	Item and Description	Qty	Budget for Contract (ABC) Total	Budget for Contract (ABC) Unit	Supplier's Quotation Unit Price	BrandNar	
		Delivery Period: 15 calendar days		(ABC) Total	(ABC) Unit	A STATEMENT CHO		
		Green Procurement Specifications:	MUM	OFFER MAX	ALLOWED T	8. BIDDER I		
		- Meets the EURO IV Standard - The supplier shall provide a guarantee for the vehicle for a period of			OWED.	NOT BE AU		
		at least 3 years or 100,000 kms, whichever comes first - Supplier shall demonstrate guarantee the availability of parts for the	AKING T CAL	FOR HE BRE O THE LOWES	IBJEOT ITEMS	9, IF THE SI AWARD WII		
		specific vehicle model for at least 7 years from the time of production of the particular model ceases.		WARDED.	UE OF ITEMS	TOTAL VAL		
		Charges: CY 2022- LGDF General fund, Peace and AVA	Q'S)/C	1,500,000.00	QUEST FOR Q	10. ALL REC		
		Order Fund - Support to Davao del Sur Task Force Science (DSPTF-ELCAC) Account Code: 1-07-05-010 (7919-34) Motor Vehicle.	EPT F	MARKED (EXC	SEALED AND	PROPERLY		
		Purpose/Remarks: Support to Davao del Sur ELCAC, Service and utility vehicle in the implementation and monitoring of regular serbisyo caravan, ugnayan sa	BE AC	IS SHALL NOT	NVASS FORM S EXIST:	11. RFQs/CI CONDITION		
		barangay and validation of the proposed SBDP FY 2022 in the province of Davao del Sur. NOTE: KINDLY SEE GENERAL CONDITIONS AT THE BACK OF			ERED ENVEL			
		THE RFQ AS PART OF THE CONTRACT.	H BHT	MARKED WITH	PE MUST BE	12. ENVELC		
					ANY NAME	a COM		
					ACT NUMBER			
			1	i	HASE REQUE			
			ENING	PPING/BID OF	DULE OF DRO	d. SCHE		
		f tie quotation between suppliers, the BAC is hereby authorized to do the Imnibus sworn statement shall be submitted prior to the release of payme			/alua Progurama	nt .		
1001		After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions at the b						
		(Name	& Signa	ature or proprieto	or or its duly auti	horized represen	tative)	
NVAS	SER:			,	Valid ID			

Name & Signature of Canvasser

(Telephone, Cellphone No. Or Email Address)

GENERAL CONDITION



- 1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN OR WRITTEN LEGIBLY.
- 2. DELIVERY PERIO WITIHIN 15 CALENDAR DAYS UPON RECEIPT OF P.O.
- 3. PLACE OF DELIVERY SHALL BE MADE AT PGSO WAREHOUSE, PROVINCIAL CAPITOL, MATTI, DIGOS CITY.
- 4. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF AT LEAST SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES & MATERIALS, AT LEAST ONE (1) YEAR FOR EQUIPMENT FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY.
- 5. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 30 CALENDAR DAYS EXCEPT FOR HIGH PERISHABLE MOVE AND OTHER ITEMS WARRANTED UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES.
- 6. BIDDERS MAY SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATION OF THE PRODUCT BEING CONTROL OF THE PROD
 - 7. IF APPLICABLE, BRAND NAME SHALL BE INDICATED IN THE RFQ BY THE PARTICIPATING SUPPLIER/S. IN THE ABSENCE OF "BRAND NAME" OFFERED SHALL BE A SUFFICIENT GROUND FOR DISQUALIFICATION OF THE PARTICIPATING SUPPLIER/BIDDER.
 - 8. BIDDER IS ALLOWED TO OFFER MAXIMUM OF TWO (2) BRANDS ONLY. BAND REPLACEMENT SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED.
 - 9. IF THE SUBJECT ITEMS FOR TIE BREAKING IS OF A MINIMUM AMOUNT (P 1.00 TO P 1,000.00), THE AWARD WILL BE GIVEN TO THE LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER WITH THE HIGHEST TOTAL VALUE OF ITEMS AWARDED.
 - 10. ALL REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ'S)/CANVASS FORMS MUST BE PUT INSIDE AN ENVELOPE OF BUILDING PROPERLY SEALED AND MARKED (EXCEPT FOR RFQ'S SUBMITTED THROUGH THE BAC EMAIL).
 - 11. RFQs/CANVASS FORMS SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED FOR DROPPING WHEN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS EXIST:
 - a. NOT ENCLOSED IN AN ENVELOPE
 - b. ENVELOPE NOT SEALED
 - c. TAMPERED ENVELOPE
 - 12. ENVELOPE MUST BE MARKED WITH THE FOLLOWING DETAILS:
 - a. COMPANY NAME
 - b. CONTACT NUMBER
 - c. PURCHASE REQUEST NO. & DATE
 - d. SCHEDULE OF DROPPING/BID OPENING